


Manufacturer: KUBOTA Corporation 

Engine category: Nonroad Cl 

EPA Engine Family: GKBXL01.0BCB 

Mfr Family Name: N/A 

Process Code: Running Change 

1.Engine Code 2.Engine Model 

D1005-EF01 0 1005-EF 

D1005-EF02 0 1005-EF 

D1005-EF03 01 005-EF 

D1005-EF04 0 1005-EF 

D1005-EF05 01 005-EF 

D1005-EF06 01005-EF 

D1005-EF07 0 1005-EF 

'f 01005-EFOS 0 1005-EF 

3.BHP@RPM 
(SAE Gross) 

24.8@3200 

24.8@3200 

23.5@3000 

20.9@2800 

19.8@2700 

19.4@2600 

19.0@2500 

13.9@1800 

lr- IW,w .P.INa I ~AP r ..f) d. P 
v 

c. 

Engine Model Summary Form 

A-t{~c1~t 

4.Fuel Rate: 
mm/stroke @ peak HP 

(for diesel only) 

20.9 

20.8 

20.7 

19.7 

19.3 

19.3 

19.8 

19.8 

5.Fuel Rate: 
(lbslhr) @ peak HP 

(for diesels only) 

11.2 

11 .2 

10.4 

9.2 

8.7 

8.4 

8.3 

6.0 

~~r 

6.Torque@ RPM 
(SEA GrOi,)S) 

47.4@2400 

45.9@2400 

46.3@2200 

45.6@2000 

44.5@1900 

45.6@1700 

40.8@2000 

40.7@1800 

t1 
?.Fuel Rate: 

mm/stroke@peak 
torque 

22.9 

22.4 

22.6 

22.2 

21.7 

22.3 

19.8 

19.8 

------
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S.Fuel Rate: 
(lbslhr)@peak 

torque 

9.2 

9.0 

8.3 

7.4 

6.9 

6.4 

6.6 

6.0 

9.Emission Control 
Device Per SAE J 1930 

EM, IFI 

EM, IFI 

EM, IFI 

EM, IFI 

EM, IFI 

EM, IFI 

EM, IFI 

EM, IFI 


